12368723
022135
\$40.00
끙

n A / 1 A / 9n	OSENBLOOM COMPA		, FIGG, ERNST & MALLECK
U4/14/20	( F 12.00 FAA 202 188 0001	04/14/2	2009
	•	700405	, ,
F	: : VD 4505 (Dm) 08M4)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COAMERC United States Patent and Tradems & Offic
Form	F IO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
1		PATEN	TS ONLY
Tot	h i Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below
	Name of conveying party(les)/E	ecution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	11) Martin ISAKSSON 12) Hannes EKSTRÖM 13) Malin LJUNGBERG		NAME: Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)
Exe	e sition Date(s): (1) &(3) 03-13-0	9 & (2) 04-06-09	
atta	it onal name(s) of conveying party(les) to kid? Yes X No	attached?	ADDRESS: SE-164 83 Stockholm Sweden
3.	illame of Conveyance:	:	1
		lerger hange of Name	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirm		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) strached?  Yes X No
4.	. ipplication number(s) or patent	t number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
	Patent Application No.(s) 12/368,723		B. Patent No.(s)
	. "А	cditional numbers sitech	ned? Yea X No
cor	Name and address of party to r ≆spondence concerning docum i ed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
	rie: Brian S. Rosenblod Rothwell, Flgg, Em		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Cit	Stre et Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City Washington, Stat #: D.C. Zip	p: 20005	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  None required (government interest not affecting tille)
Ύel	e phone No.: 202/783-6040 c ilmile No.: 202/783-6031		8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Eπ	nill Address; c ney Docket No. : 3602-142		Authorized User Name Brign S. Rosenbloom
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	- va*		
9.	9. Signature. 4/14/ No.		4/14/00
-		Date	
F	ri iri S. Rosenbioom, Reg. No. 41,275	Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

PAGE 3/9 \* RCVD AT 1/9/2012 3:33:37 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/41 \* DNIS:2709997 \* CSID:202 783 6031 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-46

P26775 US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by:

EH STRÖM, Hannes

Primusgatan 91

SE-112 67 STOCKHOLNI

Sweden

IS MKSSON, Martin

c/o Susanna Fritz SE-112 36 STOCKHOLM

Sweden

L. IUNGBERG, Malin

Almqvistgatan 26 754 30 UPPSALA

Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)") in favor, and for the benefit and behoof of, Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 Swekholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

For good, sufficient and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, and to the extent any transferable or assignable rights still remain with the inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal expresentatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions, application(s) for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Palents in all countries and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including Sweden, the United States of America, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made:

## QUEUE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHODS

including, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent filed in:

Country Code	Priority Application(s)	Filing Date(s)
	12/368723	2009-02-10
us	12.030.	
	<u></u>	

Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request Assignee's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application(s) for Letter Patent, when known. The assignment

Page 1 of 6

P2:6775 US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

of the above mentioned rights includes a transfer of the right to use a convention priority of the above mentioned application(s) for Letter Patent in all countries and multilateral treaty or ganizations. Assignor(s) hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the scle use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. As signee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter. The rights granted he issued for the invention and possesses entire hereinafter shall include all rights to institute legal actions, obtain remedies and recover and retain damages in respect to said Letters Patent or Patent.

To the extent Assignee is entitled to receive the rights hereunder pursuant to this Assignment, each of the Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignor(s) were the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, tille, and interest in and to the inventions and application(s) for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, and for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) and agr ⊮e(s) to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legisl representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application(s) for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions, in any country and any multilateral treaty organization, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application(s) for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents. take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, mair tenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. If any of the Assignor(s) is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this Assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of any such Assignor(s) or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed under, and any dispute, controversy or claim related hereto shall be decided in accordance with, the laws of:

Sweden

without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof. Any dispute, controversy or claim arisin; under, out of or relating to this Assignment and any subsequent amendments of this Assignment, including, without limitation, its formation, validity, binding effect, interpretation, performance, breach or termination, as well as non-contractual claims, shall be referred to and finally determined by arbitration in accordance with the WIPO Arbitration Rules. The arbitral tribunal shall consist of a sole arbitrator. The place of arbitration shall be in the country of the inventor's residence. The language to be used in the arbitral proceedings shall be English.

Page 2 of 6

PAGE 5/9 \* RCVD AT 1/9/2012 3:33:37 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/41 \* DNIS:2709997 \* CSID:202 783 6031 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-46

PATENT REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0877

P26775 US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

No modifications shall be made to this Assignment unless in writing and signed by each of the Assignor(s) and Assignee. If any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be deemed invalid or unenforceable, then the entire Assignment shall be construed as if mot containing the particular invalid or unenforceable provision or provisions, and the rights and obligations of Assignee and Assignor(s) shall be construed and enforced accordingly. Assignee's failure to exercise any option made available as a result hereof, shall not be construed as a waiver of such provisions, rights, or options, or affect the validity of this Assignment. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will not take any actions in violation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

P26775 US1

Date 04/06/07 Signature of Assignor

Address:

Witnessed by

Name:

Address:

ASSIGNMENT

P26775 US1

Data 2009-03-/3	Signature of Assignor	Marchi Isaha
Dat : 2009-03-13	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Walter Müller Walter Müller Muginvägen 7 194 (2 Uppl Värb
Date 2009-03-13	Witnessed by Name:	ANDREAS OLSSON
•	Address:	FLEMINGGATAN 62x
		112 45 STOCKHOC.

Residence of the second second

P23775 US1

Date March 13, 2009	Signature of Assignor	LJUNGBERG, Malin
Cate. 2009-03-13	Name:	Walter Miller Walter Müller Huginvagent 19462 Uppl. Vaby
Date 2009 - 63 - 13	Witnessed by	Matte let
en de la companya de	Name: Address:	Martin Elfstadius Vikingagatan 22A